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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 19-14 15-3 2-9 2-2
CONFERENCE 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-3 9-0 1-1 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1200 1331 0 2531
Opponents 1185 1298 0 2483

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 LYLE, Jaquan 29-28 1005:29 34.7 141-328 .430 57-160 .356 94-126 .746 11 112 123 4.2 72 1 134 120 9 40 433 14.9

15 BRAGG, Carlton 15-13 405:34 27.0 66-123 .537 3-7 .429 54-66 .818 48 107 155 10.3 41 1 10 24 23 17 189 12.6
1 MANIGAULT, Corey 33-20 805:54 24.4 150-275 .545 8-25 .320 104-149 .698 46 104 150 4.5 70 1 24 60 18 40 412 12.5
2 JACKSON, Vance 28-28 756:05 27.0 101-244 .414 50-146 .342 60-84 .714 34 113 147 5.3 51 0 36 59 9 28 312 11.1
0 MARTIN, Zane 33-18 796:26 24.1 119-287 .415 21-84 .250 74-105 .705 20 75 95 2.9 75 0 102 71 7 41 333 10.1

10 MALUACH, Makuach 33-33 895:38 27.1 117-244 .480 29-93 .312 53-73 .726 41 92 133 4.0 58 0 38 46 13 27 316 9.6
14 HENDRIX, Vante 18-5 406:53 22.6 55-116 .474 19-62 .306 29-41 .707 22 45 67 3.7 41 0 22 22 2 20 158 8.8
3 MCGEE, Keith 31-2 499:31 16.1 71-150 .473 31-85 .365 9-15 .600 17 32 49 1.6 36 1 24 23 3 11 182 5.9

11 CALDWELL, JJ 13-13 407:13 31.3 26-55 .473 2-9 .222 22-29 .759 11 40 51 3.9 18 0 74 27 2 29 76 5.8
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 17-2 140:16 8.3 14-25 .560 1-7 .143 4-7 .571 8 14 22 1.3 9 1 7 4 0 5 33 1.9
4 PERCY, Tavian 23-2 241:04 10.5 15-29 .517 6-14 .429 3-5 .600 0 16 16 0.7 15 1 14 5 1 4 39 1.7

23 KUAC, Emmanuel 19-0 114:02 6.0 12-23 .522 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 8 17 25 1.3 17 0 5 4 4 3 28 1.5
33 ARROYO, Jordan 14-1 105:12 7.5 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 7 10 17 1.2 10 0 1 3 4 1 14 1.0
20 PATTERSON, Clay 9-0 20:42 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 3 1 0 1 6 0.7
Team 39 67 106 6
Total 33 6600 892-1913 .466 230-704 .327 517-718 .720 312 847 1159 35.1 514 6 494 475 95 267 2531 76.7
Opponents 33 6600 918-2041 .450 301-869 .346 346-501 .691 364 820 1184 35.9 635 13 537 486 85 232 2483 75.2

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2531 2483
Points per game 76.7 75.2
Scoring margin +1.5 -

Field goals-att 892-1913 918-2041
Field goal pct .466 .450

3 point fg-att 230-704 301-869
3-point FG pct .327 .346
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 9.1

Free throws-att 517-718 346-501
Free throw pct .720 .691
F-Throws made per game 15.7 10.5

Rebounds 1159 1184
Rebounds per game 35.1 35.9
Rebounding margin -0.8 -

Assists 494 537
Assists per game 15.0 16.3

Turnovers 475 486
Turnovers per game 14.4 14.7
Turnover margin +0.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 267 232
Steals per game 8.1 7.0

Blocks 95 85
Blocks per game 2.9 2.6

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 197861 64181
Home games-Avg/Game 18-10992 11-5835
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-6538

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2019 Eastern N.M. W 92-71 9501
11/09/2019 CSUN W 97-70 10335
11/13/2019 Green Bay W 93-78 10137
11/16/2019 McNeese W 90-80 10501
11/19/2019 at UTEP L 63-66 6171
11/21/2019 at New Mexico St. W 78-77 7268
11/25/2019 vs Auburn L 59-84 6812
11/26/2019 vs Wisconsin W 59-50 6420
12/01/2019 Montana W 72-63 10503
12/04/2019 Boise St. W 80-78 10301
12/07/2019 at Wyoming W 79-65 3659
12/14/2019 New Mexico St. W 69-62 14488
12/17/2019 Grand Canyon W 91-71 10925
12/22/2019 Houston Baptist W 107-88 10423
12/29/2019 UC Davis W 74-69 10693
01/01/2020 at San Jose St. L 85-88 1288
01/07/2020 Fresno St. W 78-64 10010
01/11/2020 Air Force W 84-78 11014
01/15/2020 at Colorado St. L 72-105 2502
01/18/2020 at UNLV L 78-99 9022
01/21/2020 San Jose St. W 86-59 10016
01/25/2020 at Nevada L 74-96 8979
01/29/2020 San Diego St. L 57-85 13241
02/01/2020 at Fresno St. L 77-82 5144
02/08/2020 Wyoming W 97-68 10732
02/11/2020 at San Diego St. L 59-82 12414
02/15/2020 UNLV L 73-78 11794
02/18/2020 Nevada L 74-88 12032
02/23/2020 at Boise St. L 61-74 5809
02/26/2020 at Air Force L 58-60 1925
02/29/2020 Utah St. W 66-64 11215
03/04/2020 vs San Jose St. W 79-66 5198
03/05/2020 vs Utah St. L 70-75 7723
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 639 699 0 1338
Opponents 681 732 0 1413

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 LYLE, Jaquan 14-13 490:12 35.0 66-162 .407 27-85 .318 37-51 .725 4 54 58 4.1 34 1 69 57 7 25 196 14.0
2 JACKSON, Vance 13-13 361:07 27.8 54-122 .443 31-74 .419 35-46 .761 18 56 74 5.7 18 0 20 29 6 13 174 13.4
1 MANIGAULT, Corey 18-16 486:45 27.0 90-172 .523 6-20 .300 54-75 .720 22 64 86 4.8 37 0 13 41 12 23 240 13.3

15 BRAGG, Carlton 4-2 99:42 24.9 18-34 .529 0-2 .000 9-12 .750 10 28 38 9.5 13 0 1 8 10 3 45 11.3
0 MARTIN, Zane 18-14 478:06 26.6 73-181 .403 15-53 .283 36-58 .621 15 43 58 3.2 40 0 65 35 4 24 197 10.9

14 HENDRIX, Vante 14-5 340:03 24.3 44-89 .494 15-51 .294 24-33 .727 12 33 45 3.2 33 0 18 20 2 17 127 9.1
10 MALUACH, Makuach 18-18 515:40 28.6 57-143 .399 15-58 .259 25-35 .714 20 58 78 4.3 38 0 23 16 7 15 154 8.6
11 CALDWELL, JJ 2-2 69:45 34.9 7-15 .467 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 5 8 13 6.5 1 0 16 3 0 4 16 8.0
3 MCGEE, Keith 16-2 294:59 18.4 40-83 .482 21-51 .412 6-7 .857 10 17 27 1.7 19 1 16 9 1 10 107 6.7

23 KUAC, Emmanuel 13-0 99:35 7.7 12-19 .632 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 4 16 20 1.5 16 0 4 3 4 3 28 2.2
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 10-2 81:36 8.2 7-12 .583 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 3 8 11 1.1 2 0 3 4 0 4 16 1.6
4 PERCY, Tavian 14-2 171:20 12.2 8-19 .421 3-8 .375 3-4 .750 0 6 6 0.4 13 1 7 3 1 1 22 1.6

33 ARROYO, Jordan 10-1 97:33 9.8 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 7 9 16 1.6 8 0 1 3 3 1 12 1.2
20 PATTERSON, Clay 5-0 13:36 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.8
Team 26 38 64 6
Total 18 3600 480-1062 .452 136-416 .327 242-339 .714 156 440 596 33.1 273 3 259 238 57 144 1338 74.3
Opponents 18 3600 514-1113 .462 185-484 .382 200-277 .722 202 472 674 37.4 319 2 305 249 48 117 1413 78.5

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1338 1413
Points per game 74.3 78.5
Scoring margin -4.2 -

Field goals-att 480-1062 514-1113
Field goal pct .452 .462

3 point fg-att 136-416 185-484
3-point FG pct .327 .382
3-pt FG made per game 7.6 10.3

Free throws-att 242-339 200-277
Free throw pct .714 .722
F-Throws made per game 13.4 11.1

Rebounds 596 674
Rebounds per game 33.1 37.4
Rebounding margin -4.3 -

Assists 259 305
Assists per game 14.4 16.9

Turnovers 238 249
Turnovers per game 13.2 13.8
Turnover margin +0.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.2

Steals 144 117
Steals per game 8.0 6.5

Blocks 57 48
Blocks per game 3.2 2.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 100355 50742
Home games-Avg/Game 9-11151 9-5638
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/04/2019 Boise St. W 80-78 10301
12/07/2019 at Wyoming W 79-65 3659
01/01/2020 at San Jose St. L 85-88 1288
01/07/2020 Fresno St. W 78-64 10010
01/11/2020 Air Force W 84-78 11014
01/15/2020 at Colorado St. L 72-105 2502
01/18/2020 at UNLV L 78-99 9022
01/21/2020 San Jose St. W 86-59 10016
01/25/2020 at Nevada L 74-96 8979
01/29/2020 San Diego St. L 57-85 13241
02/01/2020 at Fresno St. L 77-82 5144
02/08/2020 Wyoming W 97-68 10732
02/11/2020 at San Diego St. L 59-82 12414
02/15/2020 UNLV L 73-78 11794
02/18/2020 Nevada L 74-88 12032
02/23/2020 at Boise St. L 61-74 5809
02/26/2020 at Air Force L 58-60 1925
02/29/2020 Utah St. W 66-64 11215
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2019-20 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Eastern N.M. 11/06/2019 92-71 W 33-55 .600 7-20 .350 19-26 .731 3 33 36 36.0 19 22 21 7 6 92 92.0
CSUN 11/09/2019 97-70 W 36-60 .600 6-16 .375 19-26 .731 8 28 36 36.0 16 22 12 3 6 97 94.5
Green Bay 11/13/2019 93-78 W 31-65 .477 9-22 .409 22-28 .786 10 37 47 39.7 13 18 18 2 10 93 94.0
McNeese 11/16/2019 90-80 W 28-59 .475 8-20 .400 26-35 .743 14 24 38 39.3 15 22 15 2 17 90 93.0
at UTEP 11/19/2019 63-66 L 19-49 .388 5-19 .263 20-31 .645 9 27 36 38.6 14 7 18 2 7 63 87.0
at New Mexico St. 11/21/2019 78-77 W 28-52 .538 4-15 .267 18-24 .750 8 21 29 37.0 16 10 16 1 7 78 85.5
vs Auburn 11/25/2019 59-84 L 25-62 .403 4-19 .211 5-9 .556 14 29 43 37.9 20 15 24 1 6 59 81.7
vs Wisconsin 11/26/2019 59-50 W 22-50 .440 3-13 .231 12-15 .800 8 26 34 37.4 17 13 13 1 3 59 78.9
Montana 12/01/2019 72-63 W 22-51 .431 6-13 .462 22-35 .629 11 32 43 38.0 15 15 9 5 3 72 78.1
Boise St. 12/04/2019 80-78 W 29-57 .509 3-14 .214 19-25 .760 10 22 32 37.4 14 19 6 5 7 80 78.3
at Wyoming 12/07/2019 79-65 W 29-60 .483 5-17 .294 16-20 .800 12 35 47 38.3 15 15 19 4 10 79 78.4
New Mexico St. 12/14/2019 69-62 W 21-50 .420 4-16 .250 23-28 .821 10 23 33 37.8 12 11 16 2 14 69 77.6
Grand Canyon 12/17/2019 91-71 W 31-56 .554 14-26 .538 15-16 .938 11 25 36 37.7 16 23 16 1 5 91 78.6
Houston Baptist 12/22/2019 107-88 W 41-64 .641 6-19 .316 19-30 .633 10 25 35 37.5 14 17 10 4 10 107 80.6
UC Davis 12/29/2019 74-69 W 24-55 .436 3-16 .188 23-35 .657 19 23 42 37.8 17 12 21 2 11 74 80.2
at San Jose St. 01/01/2020 85-88 L 30-61 .492 6-24 .250 19-27 .704 11 29 40 37.9 14 19 18 3 7 85 80.5
Fresno St. 01/07/2020 78-64 W 27-58 .466 9-22 .409 15-21 .714 7 27 34 37.7 16 19 9 4 5 78 80.4
Air Force 01/11/2020 84-78 W 30-52 .577 6-17 .353 18-25 .720 5 30 35 37.6 16 14 20 10 9 84 80.6
at Colorado St. 01/15/2020 72-105 L 30-59 .508 6-18 .333 6-11 .545 6 17 23 36.8 15 10 21 1 13 72 80.1
at UNLV 01/18/2020 78-99 L 26-63 .413 10-26 .385 16-22 .727 8 23 31 36.5 16 14 15 3 3 78 80.0
San Jose St. 01/21/2020 86-59 W 30-53 .566 5-16 .313 21-28 .750 5 32 37 36.5 22 15 11 3 9 86 80.3
at Nevada 01/25/2020 74-96 L 26-61 .426 10-24 .417 12-19 .632 4 22 26 36.0 10 12 7 2 4 74 80.0
San Diego St. 01/29/2020 57-85 L 22-65 .338 4-23 .174 9-13 .692 17 16 33 35.9 11 9 10 1 10 57 79.0
at Fresno St. 02/01/2020 77-82 L 28-63 .444 12-28 .429 9-12 .750 6 16 22 35.3 18 13 6 2 10 77 78.9
Wyoming 02/08/2020 97-68 W 34-67 .507 12-29 .414 17-23 .739 13 33 46 35.8 20 18 12 1 7 97 79.6
at San Diego St. 02/11/2020 59-82 L 23-65 .354 6-29 .207 7-9 .778 17 20 37 35.8 16 14 18 2 8 59 78.8
UNLV 02/15/2020 73-78 L 22-50 .440 6-23 .261 23-34 .676 6 26 32 35.7 16 15 13 4 7 73 78.6
Nevada 02/18/2020 74-88 L 26-67 .388 11-34 .324 11-13 .846 10 25 35 35.6 17 14 11 3 7 74 78.5
at Boise St. 02/23/2020 61-74 L 22-47 .468 6-20 .300 11-16 .688 5 22 27 35.3 15 8 18 2 7 61 77.9
at Air Force 02/26/2020 58-60 L 20-56 .357 9-28 .321 9-13 .692 5 27 32 35.2 9 12 13 4 11 58 77.2
Utah St. 02/29/2020 66-64 W 26-58 .448 10-24 .417 4-8 .500 9 18 27 35.0 13 19 11 3 10 66 76.8
vs San Jose St. 03/04/2020 79-66 W 29-61 .475 7-23 .304 14-14 1.000 10 32 42 35.2 16 17 21 2 10 79 76.9
vs Utah St. 03/05/2020 70-75 L 22-62 .355 8-31 .258 18-27 .667 11 22 33 35.1 21 11 7 3 8 70 76.7
Total 2531 892-1913 .466 230-704 .327 517-718 .720 312 847 1159 35.1 514 494 475 95 267 2531 76.7
Opponents 2483 918-2041 .450 301-869 .346 346-501 .691 364 820 1184 35.9 635 537 486 85 232 2483 75.2

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 76.7 46.6 32.7 72.0 35.1 15.0 14.4 1.0 8.1 2.9



2019-20 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Eastern N.M. 11/06/2019 92-71 W 25-67 .373 8-24 .333 13-20 .650 14 23 37 37.0 21 12 22 1 9 71 71.0
CSUN 11/09/2019 97-70 W 28-63 .444 8-23 .348 6-13 .462 11 19 30 33.5 25 17 16 2 3 70 70.5
Green Bay 11/13/2019 93-78 W 30-75 .400 10-33 .303 8-11 .727 9 29 38 35.0 23 22 16 2 6 78 73.0
McNeese 11/16/2019 90-80 W 28-55 .509 13-29 .448 11-14 .786 6 21 27 33.0 25 24 22 7 7 80 74.8
at UTEP 11/19/2019 63-66 L 24-56 .429 7-28 .250 11-13 .846 6 25 31 32.6 21 14 16 2 9 66 73.0
at New Mexico St. 11/21/2019 78-77 W 28-64 .438 7-33 .212 14-18 .778 15 22 37 33.3 21 17 14 0 7 77 73.7
vs Auburn 11/25/2019 59-84 L 32-76 .421 12-38 .316 8-20 .400 19 26 45 35.0 16 18 10 6 14 84 75.1
vs Wisconsin 11/26/2019 59-50 W 18-53 .340 2-26 .077 12-16 .750 12 22 34 34.9 16 6 14 1 5 50 72.0
Montana 12/01/2019 72-63 W 26-60 .433 7-22 .318 4-7 .571 4 27 31 34.4 29 12 6 5 5 63 71.0
Boise St. 12/04/2019 80-78 W 27-53 .509 14-28 .500 10-14 .714 7 21 28 33.8 20 19 12 2 1 78 71.7
at Wyoming 12/07/2019 79-65 W 24-64 .375 10-28 .357 7-12 .583 8 21 29 33.4 17 12 13 0 9 65 71.1
New Mexico St. 12/14/2019 69-62 W 24-55 .436 10-28 .357 4-10 .400 12 23 35 33.5 21 17 22 5 10 62 70.3
Grand Canyon 12/17/2019 91-71 W 29-60 .483 2-11 .182 11-15 .733 10 14 24 32.8 15 14 12 1 8 71 70.4
Houston Baptist 12/22/2019 107-88 W 34-66 .515 9-24 .375 11-17 .647 11 20 31 32.6 23 18 14 1 7 88 71.6
UC Davis 12/29/2019 74-69 W 24-58 .414 11-26 .423 10-17 .588 14 20 34 32.7 26 17 20 1 9 69 71.5
at San Jose St. 01/01/2020 85-88 L 32-67 .478 12-33 .364 12-20 .600 12 24 36 32.9 22 22 12 5 10 88 72.5
Fresno St. 01/07/2020 78-64 W 24-64 .375 6-21 .286 10-19 .526 17 27 44 33.6 18 11 11 2 4 64 72.0
Air Force 01/11/2020 84-78 W 30-71 .423 8-28 .286 10-14 .714 13 20 33 33.6 22 17 15 0 9 78 72.3
at Colorado St. 01/15/2020 72-105 L 38-64 .594 19-28 .679 10-11 .909 9 27 36 33.7 13 27 19 2 12 105 74.1
at UNLV 01/18/2020 78-99 L 38-75 .507 8-26 .308 15-18 .833 15 32 47 34.4 21 23 10 3 10 99 75.3
San Jose St. 01/21/2020 86-59 W 17-63 .270 5-25 .200 20-23 .870 16 20 36 34.4 20 4 14 2 3 59 74.5
at Nevada 01/25/2020 74-96 L 35-71 .493 17-35 .486 9-11 .818 15 35 50 35.1 17 23 11 4 2 96 75.5
San Diego St. 01/29/2020 57-85 L 32-55 .582 15-33 .455 6-10 .600 10 26 36 35.2 17 23 16 7 9 85 75.9
at Fresno St. 02/01/2020 77-82 L 26-46 .565 11-25 .440 19-22 .864 5 32 37 35.3 11 18 16 0 2 82 76.2
Wyoming 02/08/2020 97-68 W 24-56 .429 4-21 .190 16-22 .727 4 23 27 34.9 19 13 13 4 4 68 75.8
at San Diego St. 02/11/2020 59-82 L 29-64 .453 10-28 .357 14-17 .824 16 27 43 35.2 19 14 15 2 10 82 76.1
UNLV 02/15/2020 73-78 L 32-64 .500 7-16 .438 7-14 .500 9 27 36 35.3 26 11 12 1 9 78 76.1
Nevada 02/18/2020 74-88 L 31-62 .500 13-34 .382 13-20 .650 9 33 42 35.5 17 16 10 7 5 88 76.6
at Boise St. 02/23/2020 61-74 L 27-61 .443 9-31 .290 11-13 .846 13 22 35 35.5 13 15 16 0 7 74 76.5
at Air Force 02/26/2020 58-60 L 23-60 .383 10-25 .400 4-8 .500 12 30 42 35.7 14 20 17 2 4 60 75.9
Utah St. 02/29/2020 66-64 W 25-53 .472 7-19 .368 7-9 .778 12 25 37 35.7 13 17 17 5 7 64 75.5
vs San Jose St. 03/04/2020 79-66 W 27-67 .403 5-22 .227 7-11 .636 11 22 33 35.7 13 13 16 2 12 66 75.3
vs Utah St. 03/05/2020 70-75 L 27-53 .509 5-18 .278 16-22 .727 8 35 43 35.9 21 11 17 1 4 75 75.2
Total 2483 918-2041 .450 301-869 .346 346-501 .691 364 820 1184 35.9 635 537 486 85 232 2483 75.2
New Mexico 2531 892-1913 .466 230-704 .327 517-718 .720 312 847 1159 35.1 514 494 475 95 267 2531 76.7

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 75.2 45.0 34.6 69.1 35.9 16.3 14.7 1.1 7.0 2.6
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